Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordal by removing Reg. No. 2197358 from the security interest release (see Reg. No. 1603577 for purposes of finding records) previously recorded on Reel 002986 Frame 0531. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the remainder of the security interest releases.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		05/13/2004	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Medical CCG Inc.		
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197358	PARKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198928

Email: enunn@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Nunn
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Nunn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0923

900028096

540.00

78 H ()

Date:	07/12/2005
Total Attachments: 12	
source=parker#page1.tif	
source=parker#page2.tif	
source=parker#page3.tif	
source=parker#page4.tif	
source=parker#page5.tif	
source=parker#page6.tif	
source=parker#page7.tif	
source=parker#page8.tif	
source=parker#page9.tif	
source=parker#page10.tif	
source=parker#page11.tif	
source=parker#page12.tif	

06-09-2004

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 REC T 102	761554 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 7 Decays record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Trains and address of toos
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name: Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.
□ Individuals □ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway
☐ Corporation-State -	1
X Other - Collateral Agent	City: Longmont State: CO ZIP: 80503
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	□ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	D Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	X Corporation- California
☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest	Other
V Onig. Valence of perfetty unclear	1
Execution Date: May 13, 2004	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Please see attached Schedule A
	Please see attached Schedule A
Additional numbers a	ttached? X Yes DNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registration 21
document should be mailed:	involved
Name: Elizabeth A. Nunn, Senior Legal Assistant	
Internal Address: c/o White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	x Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10036	23-1705 (in event of deficiency)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document:
Elizabeth A. Nunn	Signature June 3, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	lation to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data recuel regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	ark Office Office of Information Systems, PNZ-10000, Vashington, D.V
6/08/2004 HERTACHE 00000094 72247801	

96/98/2004 MUBTACHE 00000094 72247801

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 500.00 OP

6/3/2004 3 10 PM (2K) NEWYGRK 4060025 can-Doutsche Bank-USA-066204-security release-Sunrise (21)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0531

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0925

SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 72247801 Filing Dt: 06/10/1966 Mark: MONO-TROL	Reg #: <u>0831139</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/27/1967
2	Serial #: 73017685 Filing Dt: 04/01/1974 Mark: JÖERNS	Reg #: 1024152	Reg. Dt: 11/04/1975
3	Serial #: 73429008 Filing Dt: 06/06/1983 Mark: EASY CARE	Reg #: 1344452	Reg. Dt: 06/25/1985
4	Serial #: 73440124 Filing Dt: 08/19/1983 Mark: TRIFLEX	Reg #: 1381443	Reg. Dt: 02/04/1986
5	Serial #: 73467193 Filing Dt: 02/24/1984 Mark: QUICK CHANGE 3 IN 1 BED SYSTEM	Reg #: 1436084	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1987
6	Serial #: 73624549 Filing Dt: 10/07/1986 Mark: TABLE PLUS	Reg #: 1441235	Reg. Dt: 06/02/1987
7	Serial #: <u>73648718</u> Filing Dt: 02/27/1987 Mark: ORTHO DERM	Reg #: <u>1494984</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/05/1988
8	Serial #: 73829557 Filing Dt: 10/05/1989 Mark: BIO CLINIC	Reg #: 1603577	Reg. Dt: 06/26/1990
9	Serial #: 73835628 Filing Dt: 11/02/1989 Mark: BIOTHERAPY	Reg #: 1613688	Reg. Dt: 09/18/1990
10	Serial #: <u>74043375</u> Filing Dt: 03/28/1990 Mark: FREESTYLE	Reg #: 1680785	Reg. Dt: 03/24/1992
11	Serial #: 74047318 Filing Dt: 04/09/1990 Mark: CONVERTIBLE	Reg #: <u>1635405</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/19/1991
12	Serial #: 74071297 Filing Dt: 06/21/1990 Mark: BIOMEDX	Reg #: <u>1706471</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/11/1992
13	Serial #: 74111961 Filing Dt: 11/01/1990 Mark: FREE STYLE	Reg #: <u>1846230</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/19/1994
14	Serial #: 74449281 Filing Dt: 10/19/1993 Mark: PRO AIRE	3 Reg #: <u>1951755</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/23/1996
15	Serial #: 74729122 Filing Dt: 09/14/199	5 Reg #: <u>1999725</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/10/1996
16	Serial #: <u>75134813</u> Filing Dt: 07/16/19^	o Reg #: 2125025	Reg. Dt: 12/30/1997

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0532

17	Serial #: 75271551 Mark: PARKER	Filing Dt: 04/08/1997	Reg #: 2197358	Reg. Dt: 10/20/1998
18	Serial #: 75284591 Mark: ONESOUR		Reg #: 2192009	Reg. Dt: 09/29/1998
19	Serial #: 75604893 Mark: IMPRINT	Filing Dt: 12/14/1998	Reg #: 2392194	Reg. Dt: 10/03/2000
20	Serial #: 75799411 Mark: ULTRACA	_	Reg #: 2404893	Reg. Dt: 11/14/2000
21	Serial #: 75799415	-	Reg #: 2402933	Reg. Dt: 11/07/2000

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release, granted on this 13th day of May, 2004, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Assignee"), to Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. (f.k.a. Sunrise Medical CCG Inc.), a California Corporation, with principal offices at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503 (the "Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Assignee a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Assignee, the Assignor, and the other assignors from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on January 24, 2001 at Reel 2228, Frame 0210 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0534

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

Name:

S**c**ottye Lindsey

Title:

Director

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0929

STATE OF N	EW YORK) ss.:)								
COUNTY OF	NEW YO	RK)								
									personally	
Scottye	Linds	4 , to m	e knov	vn w	ho, beir	ng by m	e duly sw	vorn, e	did depose au	nd say that
he/she is	sirector		of	Deu	tsche B	ank Tru	st Compa	any A	mericas (f.k.	a. Bankers
Trust Compa	ıny) descril	ed here	in and	whi	ch exec	uted the	foregoin	g inst	rument and	that he/she

signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/20 97

Mauren E. Shomes

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0536

SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 72247801 Mark: MONO-TRO	Filing Dt: 06/10/1966	Reg #: <u>0831139</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/27/1967
2	Serial #: 73017685 Mark: JOERNS	Filing Dt: 04/01/1974	Reg #: 1024152	Reg. Dt: 11/04/1975
3	Serial #: 73429008 Mark: EASY CARE	Filing Dt: 06/06/1983	Reg #: <u>1344452</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/25/1985
4	Serial #: 73440124 Mark: TRIFLEX	Filing Dt: 08/19/1983	Reg #: 1381443	Reg. Dt: 02/04/1986
5	Serial #: 73467193 Mark: QUICK CHA	Filing Dt: 02/24/1984 NGE 3 IN 1 BED SYSTEM	Reg #: 1436084	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1987
6	Serial #: 73624549 Mark: TABLE PLUS	Filing Dt: 10/07/1986	Reg #: 1441235	Reg. Dt: 06/02/1987
7	Serial #: 73648718 Mark: ORTHO DER	Filing Dt: 02/27/1987	Reg #: 1494984	Reg. Dt: 07/05/1988
8	Serial #: 73829557 Mark: BIO CLINIC	Filing Dt: 10/05/1989	Reg #: 1603577	Reg. Dt: 06/26/1990
9	Serial #: 73835628 Mark: BIOTHERAP	Filing Dt: 11/02/1989	Reg #: 1613688	Reg. Dt: 09/18/1990
10	Serial #: 74043375 Mark: FREESTYLE	Filing Dt: 03/28/1990	Reg #: 1680785	Reg. Dt: 03/24/1992
11	Serial #: 74047318 Mark: CONVERTIE	Filing Dt: 04/09/1990	Reg #: 1635405	Reg. Dt: 02/19/1991
12	Serial #: 74071297 Mark: BIOMEDX	Filing Dt: 06/21/1990	Reg #: <u>1706471</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/11/1992
13	Serial #: 74111961 Mark: FREE STYLE	Filing Dt: 11/01/1990	Reg #: 1846230	Reg. Dt: 07/19/1994
14	Serial #: 74449281 Mark: PRO AIRE	Filing Dt: 10/19/1993	Reg #: 1951755	Reg. Dt: 01/23/1996
15	Serial #: <u>74729122</u> Mark: TITAN	Filing Dt: 09/14/1995	Reg #: <u>1999725</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/10/1996
16	Serial #: 75134813 Mark: VANTAGE	Filing Dt: 07/16/1996	Reg #: 2125025	Reg. Dt: 12/30/1997

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0537

Serial #: <u>75271551</u> Filing Dt: 04/08/1997 Reg #: 2197358 Reg. Dt: 10/20/1998 17 Mark: PARKER Serial #: <u>75284591</u> Filing Dt: 05/01/1997 Reg #: <u>2192009</u> Reg. Dt: 09/29/1998 18 Mark: ONESOURCE **Serial #:** <u>75604893</u> **Filing Dt:** 12/14/1998 Reg #: 2392194 Reg. Dt: 10/03/2000 19 Mark: IMPRINT **Serial #:** <u>75799411</u> **Filing Dt:** 09/09/1999 Reg #: 2404893 Reg. Dt: 11/14/2000 20 Mark: ULTRACARE Serial #: 75799415 Filing Dt: 09/09/1999 Reg #: 2402933 Reg. Dt: 11/07/2000 21 Mark: JOERNS ULTRACARE

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 07/12/2005